Browning Public Schools
Board Agenda Request
Meeting To Be Held: March 10, 2020

Recognition: [ ] Students [] Staff [ ] Parents
Information: [ ] Building Report [ ] Old Business [ ] Superintendent’s Report
Action: [X] Resignations [1 Hiring [ ] Contract Service Agreements
[ ] Travel Out-of-State [ ] Travel In State [ ] Approvals
[ ] Termination [ ] Legal Matters [] Other:

This action request pertains to [] Elementary (only) [] High School/District Wide

Date: March 3, 2020

To: Corrina Guardipee-Hall From: John Salois
Superintendent of Schools Title:  Director of Human Resources

Subject: Resignation
Description: The following resignation has been approved by the Superintendent:

+ Cherish Cutfinger, Substitute, Effective 2/18/2020

Financial Impact: N/A

Attachment(s): Resignation Letter
Superintendent Action: [ ] Approved[ | Denied [ ]| Deferred Initial & date:

Comments:

Board Action: [ | N/A(Info) [ | Approved [ | Denied [ ] Tabled to:



2/18/2020 Browning Public Schools Mail - HR RECEIVED THE FOLLOWING RESIGNATION

BP% Sherie Blue <sherieb@bps.k12.mt.us>

HR RECEIVED THE FOLLOWING RESIGNATION

1 message

Sherie Blue <sheriecb@bps.k12. mt.us> Tue, Feb 18, 2020 at 10:16 AM
To: Business Office <businessoffice@bps.k12.mt.us>, Stacy Edwards <stacye@bps.k12.mt us>, Dixie Guardipee
<Dixie@bps.k12.mt.us>, Crystal Tail Feathers <crystalt@bps.k12.mt.us>, Everett Holm <everett@bps k12.mt.us>, Reid
Reagan <reidr@bps.k12.mt.us>, Rikie Calica <rikisc@bps.k12.mt.us>, John Salois <johns@bps.k12 mt.us>

CHERISH CUTFINGER
SUBSTITUTE
EFFECTIVE: 2/14/2020
VERBAL RESIGNATION

Sherie Blue
Administrative Assistant
Human Resources Dept.
Browning Public Schools
P.O. Box 610

Browning, MT 59417

Phone: {406) 338-2715 Ext. 4215
Fax: (406) 201-4044
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